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Aena’s airport management experience
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Spain:
• 46 Airports and 

2 Heliports
• 263.8 Mpax

UK:
• 1 Airport
• 16.6 Mpax
• Since 2013 

Brazil:
• 6 Airports
• 13 Mpax
• Since 2019

Colombia:
• 2 Airports
• 10.6 Mpax
• Since 1997

Mexico:
• 12 Airports
• 40.5 Mpax
• Since 1999

Jamaica:
• 2 Airports
• 6.5 Mpax
• Since 2015

Aena’s airport management experience
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Aena’s airport management experience
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71 airports under management 

353 Mpax1 in 2018

+190% revaluation since IPO (Feb. 2015)
(IBEX35 -12.4%) 

Cash Flow $B2

Financial capability

Market Cap $B

2018
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Financial capability
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Financial capability
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Transformation design

Transition
Operation
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✓



24
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MAD Air Route Development Committee

How our team is structured to drive value at St. Louis
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…

How our team is structured to drive value at St. Louis
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Aena total 
revenues

Profitability

Aena total 
profit

$B1 Revenues

2011

11%

18%

12%

11%

15%

15%

8%

9%

13%

12%

16%

27%

2018

0.7

1.3
x2 

How our team is structured to drive value at St. Louis
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How our team is structured to drive value at St. Louis

FOREX

M sq ft.

$221M $117M $361M

$168M $36M $138M

$160M $70M $74M

Operators



How our team is structured to drive value at St. Louis

40



41

How our team is structured to drive value at St. Louis



42

How our team is structured to drive value at St. Louis

https://www.google.es/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&ved=2ahUKEwjVkeef-PrlAhUInq0KHckCASwQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.rutadelvinodenavarra.com%2Flugares%2Faeropuerto-de-zaragoza%2F&psig=AOvVaw1wbkNn9g4O8C8mmx8jx7lS&ust=1574413165189918
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How our team is organized to be successful in STL process
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How our team is organized to be successful in STL process

Spain:
• 46 Airports and 

2 Heliports
• 263.8 Mpax

UK:
• 1 Airport
• 16.6 Mpax
• Since 2013 

Brazil:
• 6 Airports
• 13 Mpax
• From Jan 2020

Colombia:
• 2 Airports
• 10.6 Mpax
• Since 1996

Mexico:
• 12 Airports
• 40.5 Mpax
• Since 1999

Jamaica:
• 2 Airports
• 6.5 Mpax
• Since 2015

U.S.:
• 1 Airport
• 15.2 Mpax
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How our team is organized to be successful in STL process
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Q&A
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